PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Healthware Corporation	12/12/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZyCare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3804 Sweeten Creek Road	
City:	Chapel Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27514	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Pat	ent Number:	6589169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: aderosa@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony DeRosa

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9025-6CT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony DeRosa

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT

CH \$40.00

500854632

REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0754

SOSID: 0066284 Date Filed: 1/10/2001 10:09 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

21 009 5082

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF HEALTHWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Healthware Corporation.
- The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation was adopted by its shareholders on the twelfth (12th) day of December 2000, in the manner prescribed by law:

The Articles of Incorporation of Healthware Corporation shall be amended by deleting the entire text of Article I thereof and substituting in its place the following:

"The name of the corporation is ZyCare, Inc."

- 3. The amendment was approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
 - 4. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 12th day of December, 2000.

HEALTHWARE CORPORATION

By: Sandra E. Cummings

Title: President

CORP-999999-9-183233-01

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0755